



\$~60 & 61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10029/2023 & CM APPL. 38662/2023

SH. RITU RAJ

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Pawan Malhan, Advocate
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sourabh Bhushan, Legal officer,
RAF
Mr. Kuber Dewan, Mrs. Neeharika
Aggarwal & Mr. Kaustubh
Srivastava, Advs. for R-5.
M: 9149169233
Email:
kaustubh.srivastava@gmail.com

61

+ W.P.(C) 10070/2023 & CM APPL. 38738/2023

SH. PREM KUMAR GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Pawan Malhan, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Vineet Dhanda, CGSC with
Mr.Durga Dass Vashist, Advocate for
R-1/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
04.03.2024

%



1. List on 08th July, 2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 4, 2024/kr