



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10029/2023 & CM APPL. 38662/2023**

SH. RITU RAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CGSC, Mr. Abhishek Saket, SPC with Mr. Rishesh Mani Tripathi, GP, Ms. Sanna Harta, Mr. Manish Madhukar and Ms. Shilpa Rajshekhar, Advs. for R-1/UOI Ms. Shahana Farah, Ms. Sanna Harta and Ms. Aparna Tripathi, Advs. for DDA
Mr. Kuber Dewan, Mrs. Neeharika Aggarwal, Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Advs. for R-5/ICIC Bank

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

08.11.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is busy in dictating judgments in time bound matters and after lunch, there is a Full Court Reference to bid farewell to the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain.

Renotify on 12.12.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 08, 2024/sp